

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1 Czech Republic Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO (hereinafter referred to as "Contracting Authority")

EXPLANATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION III.

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called "Milling and Implanting System of Contact Chip Modules and Fingerprintsenzors for ID1 Cards // Embedovací systém kontaktních čipových modulů a snímačů otisků prstů pro ID1 karty" being awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred to as "Act"), hereby explains the tender documentation in accordance with Sec. 98 of the Act.

Question No. 1: Answer to the question No. 1: We kindly ask you to clarify our remarks in the The Contracting Authority states that it is attached Draft Contract for the "Milling and not possible to accept changes to the Draft Implanting" RFP. All requested modifications Contract that have been proposed in Word are highlighted in Word tracking mode. tracking mode by the supplier (Annex 1 hereof), as this would detract from the setting of the basic quality parameters of the device. The Contracting Authority considers that its minimum lifetime and other service availability requirements are realistic and achievable in the market. The Contracting Authority states that the Draft Contract remains in its original wording.

Annexes:

Annex No. 1 - 076_OS_2023_Annex No. 1 - Draft Contract_rev01_20240205



Conclusion:

The Contracting Authority does not consider this explanation as alteration or supplementation of the tender documentation whose nature would demand extension of the time limit for the tender submission in accordance with Sec. 99 (2) of the Act, since the Contracting Authority does not alter the tender conditions.

Processed by: Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Šenoldová Published via the electronic tool EZAK In Prague, dated *as per the electronic signature*

Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Šenoldová Head of Public Procurement for the Contracting Authority Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p.